
COUNTY OF DANE 1 

Second Addendum to Employment Services Agreement 2 

 3 
This Second Addendum, made and entered into by and between the County of Dane (hereinafter referred to as 4 
"EMPLOYER") and Tracy Herold (hereinafter, "EMPLOYEE"),  5 
 6 

W I T N E S S E T H: 7 
 8 
WHEREAS, the EMPLOYER and the EMPLOYEE have by a separate document entitled Employment Services Agreement 9 
(hereinafter the “Original Agreement”) previously entered into a contractual relationship, and  10 
 11 
WHEREAS, the EMPLOYER and the EMPLOYEE entered into an Addendum to Agreement (“First Addendum”) which 12 
extended the Original Agreement for five years ending January 11, 2025, and  13 
 14 
WHEREAS, the EMPLOYER and the EMPLOYEE now wish to extend the term of the Original Agreement for an additional five 15 
years.  16 
 17 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants of the parties hereinafter set forth, 18 
the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each party for itself, the parties do agree as follows: 19 
 20 

1. The Original Agreement and the First Addendum shall remain in full force and effect unchanged in any manner by 21 
this Second Addendum to Employment Services Agreement except for those changes expressly set forth herein. 22 
This Second Addendum to Employment Services Agreement shall control only to the extent of any conflict 23 
between the terms of the Original Agreement and the First Addendum.  24 

 25 
2. Paragraph 5 of the Original Agreement is replaced with the following:  26 

 27 
TERM OF AGREEMENT. The term of this agreement shall be a period of five (5) years, commencing at 12:01 a.m. 28 
on January 12, 2025 and expiring as of 11:59 p.m. on January 11, 2030, unless earlier terminated under other 29 
provisions of this agreement or by operation of law. 30 

 31 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EMPLOYER and EMPLOYEE have executed this Addendum to Employment Services Agreement 32 
effective as of the day and date by which EMPLOYER's authorized representative and EMPLOYEE have affixed their 33 
respective signatures, as indicated below: 34 
 35 
FOR THE EMPLOYER:     BY THE EMPLOYEE: 36 
 37 
 38 
 39 
JAMIE KUHN    Date   TRACY HEROLD  Date 40 
County Executive 41 
 42 
 43 
 44 
____________________________________ 45 
REX OWENS   Date 46 
Dane County Library Board President 47 


